
Windmill Walkers Walks 2015 1

Updated 22 December 2015 Tip!  Click the Grid Reference hyper-link to load a map.

Date Location Grid Ref

Distance 

(miles)
Notes

Walkers

Walker 

Miles

South Bank walks meet at Humber Bridge Car park at 9.30am

York walk meeting place 11:00am near the Merchant Adventurers Hall on Piccadilly.

All other Wednesday walks begin at 10am

Wed 07/01/15 Low Catton & Stamford Bridge SE 704 537 7 Meet in the Golden Cup Inn car park YO41 

4EA.

14 98

Wed 14/01/15 Arnold TA 126 414 5 Meet Black Tup Lane 33 165

Wed 21/01/15 Brough SE 936 268 5 Meet Ferry Inn car park 20 100

Wed 28/01/15 Beverley - Morrisons Car Park TA 026 375 5 Part of the Beaver Trail 25 125

Wed 04/02/15 Cottingham Playing Fields TA 044 333 6 22 132

Wed 11/02/15 Lockington SE 983 475 5 Meet gritters lay by 34 170

Sun 15/02/15 Goodmanham Car Park SE 887 430 9 Londesborough Snowdrop Walk 13 117

Wed 18/02/15 Hessle Haven TA 034 255 5 29 145

Wed 25/02/15 Watton Lay By TA 018 499 5 34 170

Wed 04/03/15 Skidby TA 018 337 5 Meet at the Half Moon 34 170

Wed 11/03/15 Weel TA 065 393 6 To Wawne and back 36 216

Sun 15/03/15 Hedon Church TA 188 287 9 3 27

Wed 18/03/15 Bridlington Lime Kiln Lane TA 194 678 6 19 114

Wed 25/03/15 Drewton SE 927 326 5 Meet up lane near quarry. Hilly 33 165

Wed 01/04/15 North Cave SE 896 327 5 From North Cave car park opposite 

church 

22 110

Wed 08/04/15 Church Houses Temporary C/Park SE 669 974 6 Farndale - Daffodil walk 9 54

Wed 15/04/15 Arras Hill SE 928 439 5.4 "Granny's Attic", old Kiplingcotes Station 

car park on Hudson Way

31 167

Sun 19/04/15 Millington Church SE 829 519 9 To Numburnholme & return 8 72

Wed 22/04/15 Wetwang SE 933 591 5 Meet by the pond in Wetwang 27 135

Wed 29/04/15 Goodmanham SE 888 430 5.5 Undulating 29 160

Wed 06/05/15 Sproatley TA 194 347 5 Park Blue Bell Inn. Mainly flat. 27 135

Wed 13/05/15 Welburn SE 720 680 5 Meet at the Crown & Cushion 17 85

Sun 17/05/15 Bilton nr church TA 156 327 9 10 90

Wed 20/05/15 Thornton Dale SE 835 828 6 25 150

Wed 27/05/15 Warter SE 868 503 6 Car Park near school. Gentle climbs. 38 228

Wed 03/06/15 North Frodingham Village Hall TA 100 530 6 36 216

Wed 10/06/15 Seaton Ross Village Hall SE 782 413 5 28 140

Wed 17/06/15 Market Weighton SE 878 439 5.6 Meet Woodside lay-by on A614 24 134

Sun 21/06/15 Pocklington Car Park opposite bus 

station

SE 802 489 10 10 100

Wed 24/06/15 North Newbald SE 913 367 6.5 Houghton Wood 37 241

Wed 01/07/15 Coach Ramble to the Pickering area, 

Route A.

TA 020 260 10 Coach leaves Humber Bridge Car Park, 

Ferriby Road at 9:00am. Booking 

essential.

11 110

Wed 01/07/15 Coach Ramble to the Pickering area, 

Route B.

TA 020 260 7 23 161

Wed 08/07/15 Wharram Percy SE 867 645 5 Undulating 26 130

Wed 15/07/15 Castle Howard SE 707 712 5.5 Meet at Coneysthorpe cross roads lay-by 

NOT Castle Howard car park. Flat.

24 132

Sun 19/07/15 Selby, Back Micklegate Car Park SE 614 325 9 Selby Horseshoe Walk 7 63

Wed 22/07/15 Broughton (South Bank) SE 965 088 6 Flat.  Meet in the Humber Bridge Car Park 

outside the Tourist Information Centre to 

car share and leave at 9.30am. 

21 126

Wed 29/07/15 Huggate SE 883 550 5  Meet at the Wolds Inn 39 195

Wed 05/08/15 Walkington SE 997 372 5 Dog and Duck Car Park 35 175

Wed 12/08/15 Hunmanby TA 095 775 6 Circular walk to Filey. Meet in the Cottage 

Inn car park.

25 150

Sun 16/08/15 Thornton Le Dale, North Yorkshire 

Moors Car Park

SE 835 829 8 4 32

Wed 19/08/15 Coletta Tyson Nursery, 

Woodmansey    

TA 068 363 5.5 Park at back of car park near wire fence 32 176

Wed 26/08/15 Skipwith Common Car Park SE 669 377 5 Nature Reserve 28 140

Wed 02/09/15 Beck Hole - start time 10:30am. NZ 833 013 5.5 Hilly!  Park in Goathland main car park. 

Parking fee about £2.50.  Start time 

10:30am as it is about 1 hr 45 min drive 

from Hull.

19 105

Wed 09/09/15 Millington Wood SE 839 531 5 Dale Car Park 22 110

Wed 16/09/15 Brandesburton TA 116 475 5 Park in the Dacre Arms car park 17 85

0 = plain format, 1 = format by dates.
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Sun 20/09/15 Rudston TA 095 679 9 Park on the verge of the Burton Fleming 

road (near the recycling point) north of 

village.

10 90

Wed 23/09/15 Harswell SE 827 401 6 30 180

Wed 30/09/15 Great Hatfield TA 182 430 6 Meet Wrygarth Inn car park (far end) 28 168

Wed 07/10/15 Burstwick TA 228 278 5 Hare and Hounds 23 115

Wed 14/10/15 Cottingham Playing Fields TA 044 333 5 34 170

Sun 18/10/15 Wayrham picnic site (off A166) SE 834 567 9 Hilly walk with two steep grassed 

descents and steady gradual climbs.  

Maybe muddy after rain.

11 99

Wed 21/10/15 Welton Water SE 974 263 5 Meet at the Sandpiper at Melton 23 115

Wed 28/10/15 North Newbald Village Green SE 912 368 6 Visiting Swindale inc. 1 short hill climb. 23 138

Wed 04/11/15 Welton SE 959 274 5.5 Undulating 28 154

Wed 11/11/15 Allerthorpe SE 753 473 5 29 145

Sun 15/11/15 Thixendale near church SE 843 612 9 12 108

Wed 18/11/15 Hull Bridge Tickton TA 056 417 5.5 Beverley Circular flat. Park on road 

leading to footbridge over river.

34 187

Wed 25/11/15 South Ferriby Crown & Anchor SE 976 211 5.3 Meet Humber Bridge Car Park by Tourist 

Information Centre 9:30 to car share.

28 148

Wed 02/12/15 York Stray and Walls SE 605 516 4 11:00 near the Merchant Adventurers 

Hall on Piccadilly, to allow travel by X46 

bus from Hull. Mainly town footpaths 

including parts of the city walls. Boots not 

essential.

26 104

Wed 09/12/15 Skidby Half Moon TA 018 337 7 43 301

Wed 16/12/15 Brantingham Triton Inn SE 939 294 5 Prior to Christmas Lunch 10 50

Sun 20/12/15 - - - - No Walk - - - -

Wed 23/12/15 - - - - No Walk - - - -

Sat 26/12/15 South Cave **BOXING DAY** 

10:00am

SE 923 313 5 Meet at clock tower, Main St.

Wed 30/12/15 - - - - No Walk - - - -

Fri 01/01/16 Cottingham Green **NEW YEAR's 

DAY**  1:00pm

TA 046 328 5

Totals 383 1452 8293

Average 24

http://www.streetmap.co.uk/map.srf?X=509550&Y=467950&A=Y&Z=115
http://streetmap.co.uk/map.srf?X=482700&Y=440100&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/map.srf?X=518200&Y=443000&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/map.srf?X=522800&Y=427800&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/map.srf?X=504400&Y=433300&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/map.srf?X=483400&Y=456700&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/map.srf?X=497400&Y=426300&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/map.srf?X=491200&Y=436800&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/map.srf?X=495900&Y=427400&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/map.srf?X=475300&Y=447300&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/map.srf?X=484300&Y=461200&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/map.srf?X=505600&Y=441700&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/map.srf?X=497600&Y=421100&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/grid/SE 605 516&z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/map.srf?X=501800&Y=433700&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/map.srf?X=493900&Y=429400&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/grid/SE 923 313&z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/grid/TA 046 328&z=120

